
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999.
 

 Processed Sun Oct 18 18:31:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151012_051624__dat00.bin

        

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
5

10
15
20
25
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1181
 
 mx: 950
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -310
 
 mx: 273
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 3.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3644
 
 mx: 3832
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 23.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999.  Part 94/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 18 18:31:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151012_051624__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1181
 
 mx: 925
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 17.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -296
 
 mx: 181
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 6.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3356
 
 mx: 3832
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 50.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999.  Part 24/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 18 18:31:23 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151012_051624__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

23.0 23.2 23.4 23.6 23.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1019
 
 mx: 857
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 17.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -270
 
 mx: 218
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 5.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3644
 
 mx: 2960
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 56.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999.  Part 126/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 18 18:31:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151012_051624__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -736
 
 mx: 619
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 15.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -284
 
 mx: 205
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 5.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3346
 
 mx: 3190
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 46.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999.  Part 123/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 18 18:31:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151012_051624__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -841
 
 mx: 922
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 14.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -233
 
 mx: 161
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 4.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2327
 
 mx: 3282
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 37.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999.  Part 6/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 18 18:31:26 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151012_051624__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

5.0 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -979
 
 mx: 950
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 15.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -310
 
 mx: 273
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 5.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3111
 
 mx: 3169
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 43.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999.  Part 56/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 18 18:31:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151012_051624__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -887
 
 mx: 518
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 14.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -251
 
 mx: 186
 
 µ: -16.5
 
 σ: 4.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2970
 
 mx: 2765
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 37.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999.  Part 95/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 18 18:31:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151012_051624__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -609
 
 mx: 561
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 17.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -239
 
 mx: 101
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 4.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2842
 
 mx: 2615
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 51.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999.  Part 43/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 18 18:31:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151012_051624__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -692
 
 mx: 421
 
 µ: -7.2
 
 σ: 14.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -243
 
 mx: 116
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 3.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2836
 
 mx: 1753
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 35.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999.  Part 16/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 18 18:31:30 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151012_051624__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -515
 
 mx: 551
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 14.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -231
 
 mx: 160
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 4.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2781
 
 mx: 2368
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 37.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999.  Part 103/147
 

 Processed Sun Oct 18 18:31:31 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151012_051624__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
 Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

5
10

15

20

25

30

35

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2015-10-12T05:16:25.336.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -52
 
 mx: 41
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 11.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -33
 
 mx: 3
 
 µ: -16.6
 
 σ: 2.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -122
 
 mx: 95
 
 µ: -18.5
 
 σ: 14.1


